Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Juited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE(
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bojian Zheng (10/18/2005), Yi Guan (10/18/2005), Jiandong Huang (10/18/2005), and Ming-Liang He (10/18/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
(10/18/2005)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	9946
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Pokfulam Road +
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hong Kong
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Country: P.R. China Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Y No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles E. Miller	
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLP	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: V0690.0056	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
NRSTAL 0000020 11862044	x Enclosed (see Credit Card Payment Form)
\	None required (government interest not affecting title)
40.00 82	
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 02/28/06
Phone Number: (212) 835-1430	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number: (212) 997-9880 Email Address: MillerCharles@dsmo.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
	October 28, 2005
Signature	Date
Charles E. Miller - 24,576 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson Signing	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 14	U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 215888906, in 50, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.
6/18/2	(Jian Huang)
Dated: Signature:	(Jian Hang)

DOCSNY.168874.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Bojian ZHENG, Yi GUAN, Jiandong HUANG and Ming-Liang HE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Canada, P.R. China, U.S.A. and P.R. China, residing at 25A, Block 3, Pokfulam Garden, Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong SAR, China, 11A Block 4, Pokfulam Garden, Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong SAR, China, Flat 3B, 3/F, 33 Consort Rise, Pokfulam, Hong Kong SAR, China and 10G, Tower 28, South Horizons, Hong Kong SAR, China respectively, are the inventors of the invention in SYNTHETIC PEPTIDE TARGETING CRITICAL SITES ON THE SARS-ASSOCIATED CORONAVIRUS SPIKE PROTEIN RESPONSIBLE FOR VIRAL INFECTION AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP docket no. V0690,0056 which was filed on Application No. to be Assigned or is filed concurrently herewith

and WHEREAS, The University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Pokfulam Road, HONG KONG is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be field for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1

PATENT REEL: 017155 FRAME: 0376

Date Oct 18 ,2005	Bojian ZHENG L.S.
Witness:	•
Fai NG Printed Name	Signature Ngy
	Yi GUAN L.S.
Witness:	,
Fai NG Printed Name	Signature
Date Oct. 18, 2005	Jandong HUANG L.S.
Witness:	
Printed Name	Signature
Date Oct. 18, 202 2005	Ming-Liang HEL.S.
Witness:	1
Fai NG	Signature